GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2893
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2014

RAJIV AWAS YOJANA
Chautala Shri Dushyant;Jena Shri Rabindra Kumar;Teacher Smt. P.K.Sreemathi

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the criteria for allocation of funds to States/UT s/Urban Local Bodies under Rajiv Awas Yojana;
(b) the details of State/UT-wise funds released and expenditure incurred during the first phase of RAY; and

(c) the targets made and achieved under RAY during the first phase?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (SHRIBABUL SUPRIYO)

(a): Indicative State-wise allocation under Rajiv Awas Yojana (RAY) is done on basis of urban population, estimated slum population or other suitable criteria.

(b) & (c): Details of State/UT wise fund sanctioned and released along with dwelling units sanctioned and dwelling units at various stages of construction under RAY including first phase (preparatory phase) are at Annexure.
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